AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
NURIMEDIA CO., LTD
AND
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

Amendment as of December 2, 2020 to the Agreement dated March 1, 2017 (the “Agreement by and
between Nurimedia Co., Ltd, Dongsin Tower 4™ Floor, 5, Mullae-dong 6-ga, Y eongdeungpo-gu, Seoul,
Republic of Korea, 150-096 (“Licensor™) The. University of California. San Diego, 9500 Gilman Drive,
La Jolla, California 92093, USA ("Licensee").

In signing this Amendment, the parties agree that the following terms shall amend and supersede the
terms of said Agreement as follows:

. Clause IX “Term™ is amended and the term of the Agreement is extended to end on Febroary 28,
2022,

2. Clause [ “Fees™ is amended and the parties agree that the annual fees for the extended
subscription period are March. |, 2021 — FFeb. 28, 2022,
[Text deleted]

This Amendment may be exceuted in counterparts, and signatures exchanged by facsimile or other
electronic means are effective to the same extent as original signatures,

Except as provided by the Amendment herein stated, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
renytin in full force and effect.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

NURIMEDIA CO. LTD UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

5. [Text deleted] s [Text deleted]

Name: M[Te)ét deleted] Name: [Textdeleted]
Fitle: 60\_,99 IJV\_&_M@GV Title:  AUL, Collection Services

. f 5.8 S
Date; 3/ 2/ 2| ” Date: ) A 5 /- ”/





